SLS 10RS-879

ORIGINAL

Regular Session, 2010

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION NO. 12

BY SENATOR MOUNT

LEGIS POWERS/FUNCTIONS. Recognizes the Southwest Legislative Delegation.

1	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION
2	To recognize the distinct group of legislators representing in whole or in part the parishes
3	of Allen, Beauregard, Cameron, Calcasieu, Jefferson Davis and Vernon as the
4	Southwest Legislative Delegation.
5	WHEREAS, due to tremendous growth and the combination of urban, suburban, and
6	rural interests in the area of the state commonly known as "Southwest Louisiana," the
7	legislators representing this area have an extraordinary need to organize and confer on the
8	unique challenges and problems confronting this area; and
9	WHEREAS, the legislators representing this area of the state desire to be officially
10	recognized as a delegation of the legislature to bestow additional significance upon their
11	decisions and opinions as a group on legislation and issues affecting southwest Louisiana.
12	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby
13	recognize the distinct group of legislators representing the parishes of Allen, Beauregard,
14	Cameron, Calcasieu, Jefferson Davis and Vernon as the Southwest Legislative Delegation.
15	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that copies of this Resolution be transmitted to the
16	speaker of the House of Representatives and the president of the Senate.

The original instrument and the following digest, which constitutes no part of the legislative instrument, were prepared by Greg Waddell.

Mount

DIGEST

SCR No. 12

Recognizes the distinct group of legislators representing in whole or in part the parishes of Allen, Beauregard, Cameron, Calcasieu, Jefferson Davis and Vernon as the Southwest Legislative Delegation.